MORGAN STANLEY BANK INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) LIMITED

209 - 55 -

X. RISK MANAGEMENT- continued

4. Market risk - continued

(2) Interest rate risk- continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rates gap between the interest

bearing assets such as balances with the Central Bank; due from banks and other financial

institutions; financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, loans and other receivables and

interest bearing liabilities such as customer deposits and repurchase agreements as of the

balance sheet date. The upward and downward change of 50 basis points is used by

management in evaluating the possible changes in interest rates and the corresponding interest

rate risks.

(i) Banking book

The following table illustrates from a profitability perspective, the impact of the increase or

decrease of the interest rate of all currencies by 50 basis points on the net interest income of

the banking book in next year. Banking book includes the interest bearing assets and interest

bearing liabilities except financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

  2015   2014

   (Decrease)/ increase (Decrease)/ increase

 in net interest income in net interest income

   RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase by 50 basis points 214 (256)

Decrease by 50 basis points (214) 256

(ii) Trading book

The following table illustrates from a economic value perspective, the impact of the increase

or decrease of the interest rate of all currencies by 50 basis points on the net assets of the

trading book in next year. Trading account mainly includes financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss.

  2015   2014

   (Decrease)/ increase  (Decrease)/ increase

   in net assets in net assets

   RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase by 50 basis points (10,816) (4,949)

Decrease by 50 basis points 10,816 4,949

MORGAN STANLEY BANK INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) LIMITED

210 - 56 -

X. RISK MANAGEMENT- continued

5. Capital adequacy

The Bank follows below principles in managing capital:

- To maintain a strong capital base and high-quality capital to support the development of its

business, and comply with the capital requirements set by the regulators;
- Adequately identify, measure, monitor, mitigate and control various risks to ensure the capital

level adapt to the level of risk and risk management.

Capital adequacy and the use of regulatory capital are regularly monitored by the Bank’s
management, employing techniques based on the guidelines developed by the Basel Committee